

Pet Policy Agreement Form

Thank you for choosing to visit The Desert Hot Springs Inn with your pet(s). It is our intent to provide you with not only a wonderful and enjoyable stay, but also a safe one. For the comfort and safety of all guests and pets, we kindly request that all pet owners act responsibly with their pets. Please read, adhere and agree to the following hotel pet policies.

- Pet Fee. There is a \$100 deposit per stay. This is a refundable pet fee. This fee will be charged to your account to cover the cost of deep cleaning the room if pet hair is found in the drain in preparation for our next guest.
- Acceptable Pets. We welcome all well-mannered, dogs and cats. We reserve the right to require immediate removal of any pet that displays dangerous or unacceptable behavior, including, but not limiting to biting, excessive barking, evidence of disease, or urination or defecation in public areas.
- Vaccinations. Your pet(s) should have all recommended vaccinations currently up-to-date, and you agree to obtain and provide current records from a licensed veterinarian regarding your pet(s) should The Desert Hot Springs Inn request this information from you at any time.
- Leashes. Pets should be leashed or restrained at all times in public spaces in the hotel or on the property.
- Supervision. Pets should be supervised at all times while in the hotel or on the property.
- Pet-Friendly Areas. Pets are not allowed inside the pool or spa jacuzzi. Pets are allowed to be walked to the dog park, located on the left hand side, when exiting the kitchen/dining area.
- Guests are responsible for pet waste clean-up inside the hotel and throughout the property grounds.
- Damage Assessment. Guests are responsible for all personal injuries and/or property damage related to their pet(s). Guests will be responsible for all damages caused by their pet. After departure the room will be inspected, and any damages and pet hair in drainage and will be placed on the guest's account.
- <u>Removal.</u> The Desert Hot Springs Inn reserves the right to remove guests whose pets are deemed aggressive, noisy or disruptive.
- Release and Indemnification. You agree to release, defend, and indemnify The Desert Hot Springs Inn, and owner(s) from any and all claims or damages related to your pet or your pet's stay at the hotel, including any claims by third parties.

Agreed and Accepted:

Print Name:	Signature:
Pet Name:	Room Number:
Cell Phone:	Email Address:
Arrival Date:	Departure Date: